



GEL Oraflologo®

(SL) ORAFLOGO® gel

Ta insert vsebuje koristne informacije. Prosimo vas, da pred uporabo ORAFLOGO® gela, vse informacije skrupo preberete in upoštevate navedena navodila za uporabo. Če imate kakršnakoli dodatna vprašanja, se posvetujte z vašim zdravnikom, zobozdravnikom ali farmacevtom.

OPIS IZDELKA

Afte in vse poškodbe ustne sluznice lahko povzročajo bolečino in nelagodje.

ORAFLOGO® gel lajša bolečino, tvori zaščitno plast in prizadetim tkivom omogoča naravno celjenje.

ORAFLOGO® gel deluje s pomočjo fizičnih procesov in deluje lokalno.

ORAFLOGO® gel se nanaša enostavno in direktno na poškodovano mesto.

S prekrivanjem površine poškodovane ustne sluznice ustvari neopazno plast.

ORAFLOGO® gel lahko zmanjša draženje zaradi trde hrane ali tekočin.

S pomočjo fizične zaščite zagotavlja vlaženje ustne sluznice.

Uporabo ORAFLOGO® gela priporočamo čimprej, ob prvih znakih poškodovane tkiva.

ORAFLOGO® gel priporočamo odraslim in otrokom starejšim od dveh let.

INDIKACIJE

ORAFLOGO® gel je primeren za lokalno rabo pri različnih spremembah ustnega tkiva: gingivitis, stomatitis, vzdržane dlesni, poškodbe ustnega tkiva (ustne rane, afte, razjede), za rane po kirurških posegih ali pri poškodovanih dlesnih zaradi zobnih aparatov ali slabo prilagajajočih protez.

SESTAVINE

Purified Water, Macadamia ternifolia seed oil, Aesculus hippocastanum, Tocopheryl acetate, Centella asiatica extract, Triethanolamine, Carbopol, Trigonella foenum-graecum extract, Aloe Barbadensis gel, Imidazolidinyl urea, Sodium Hyaluronate, Phenoxylethanol, Sodium dehydroacetate, Allantoin, Cupressus sempervirens oil, Melaleuca alternifolia oil, Thymus Zygis oil, Ubiquinone, Propylene glycol, Ascorbic acid, Panthenol, Ethylparaben, Methylparaben, Propylparaben.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

ORAFLOGO® gel uporabite 3 krat dnevno po zagotovljeni ustni higieni (npr. čiščenje zob), razen če ni drugače predpisano. Pred in po uporabi si umijte roke. Izbrisajte majhno količino gela (dovolj za prekritje prizadete mesta) na čisto konico prsta ali na vatirano palčko in jo nanesite nežno, direktno na poškodbo. Gel uporabljajte dokler ne opazite popolnega izboljšanja.

ORAFLOGO® gel je higroskopski - veže nase vodo, zato priporočamo prizadeto področje pred nanosom gela osušiti z vatirano palčko in s tem omogočiti hitrejši učinek delovanja ORAFLOGO® gela. V primeru pitja ali hrani priporočamo ponoven nanos gela.

PREVIDNOSTNI UKREPI

ORAFLOGO® gel je namenjen le za lokalno rabo v ustih. Ne pogoltnite izdelka.

Ne uporabljajte ORAFLOGO® gela v primeru alergij ali preobčutljivosti na katerikoli od navedenih ses-

tavin v izdelku.

Če uporabljate ORAFLOGO® gel pri otroku, ga ne nanašajte na zadnji del jezika ali področje grla.

Za ORAFLOGO® gel ni znano, da lahko medsebojno vpliva na zdravila.

Izogibajte se stika z očmi. V primeru stika z očmi, temeljito splaknite oči z zadostno količino vode.

Če se vaši simptomi ne izboljšajo ali celo poslabšajo, kontaktirajte zdravnika, zobozdravnika ali farmacevta. V primeru nosečnosti ali dojenja se za uporabo ORAFLOGO® gela posvetujte s svojim zdravnikom, zobozdravnikom ali farmacevtom.

POGOJI SHRANJEVANJA:

Hranite na sobni temperaturi, do 25°C v suhem prostoru. Ne hranite v hladilniku. Ne uporabljajte izdelka po preteku roka, ki je zapisan na embalaži. Hranite izven dosega in pogleda otrok.

(EN) ORAFLOGO® gel

This leaflet provides some useful informations. Please read it carefully before you start using ORAFLOGO® Gel and respect the instructions for use. If you have any further questions, ask your doctor, dentist or pharmacist.

DESCRIPTION

Aphthae or mouth lesions can cause pain and discomfort.

ORAFLOGO® Gel relieves the pain, forms a protective layer and seals oral injured tissues, allowing natural healing.

ORAFLOGO® Gel acts through a physical process and it's particularly useful to a controlled local treatment.

ORAFLOGO® Gel can be easily and directly applied in the lesions.

By coating the top of the ulcer or mouth lesion, it forms an unnoticeable shield over damaged tissues. ORAFLOGO® Gel can reduce the irritation caused by consuming solid food and fluids.

In addition to forming a physical barrier over sensitive tissues ORAFLOGO® provides lubrication and hydration to the oral mucosa.

Treatment with ORAFLOGO® Gel should be initiated as soon as signs and symptoms of oral lesions appear.

ORAFLOGO® Gel is suitable for use by adults and children over 2 years of age.

INDICATIONS

ORAFLOGO® Gel is used for the treatment and management of oral conditions of various etiologies: gingivitis, stomatitis, gingival recession and all types of oral wounds (mouth sores, aphthous ulcers and traumatic ulcers), including those caused by oral surgery or ill-fitting dentures or braces.

INGREDIENTS

Purified Water, Macadamia ternifolia seed oil, Aesculus hippocastanum, Tocopheryl acetate, Centella asiatica extract, Triethanolamine, Carbopol, Trigonella foenum-graecum extract, Aloe Barbadensis gel, Imidazolidinyl urea, Sodium Hyaluronate, Phenoxylethanol, Sodium dehydroacetate, Allantoin, Cupressus sempervirens oil, Melaleuca alternifolia oil, Thymus Zygis oil, Ubiquinone, Propylene glycol, Ascorbic acid, Panthenol, Ethylparaben, Methylparaben, Propylparaben.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

ORAFLOGO® Gel can be used 3 times a day after performing oral care (e.g. brushing teeth), unless otherwise prescribed.

Wash your hands before and after application.

Squeeze a small amount of gel onto a clean, dry fingertip or cotton bud, sufficient to cover the affected area, and then apply it directly to the lesion, gently.

Continue applications up to complete healing.

ORAFLOGO® Gel is hygroscopic i.e. it seeks out water. If you dry the affected area before application with the help of a cotton swab, you are soaking the excess of water (e.g. saliva) on the surface, allowing ORAFLOGO® Gel to act quickly.

On occasions, eating or drinking may make it necessary to re-apply the gel.

PRECAUTIONS:

ORAFLOGO® Gel is for local use on the mucosa in the mouth only. Do not swallow.

Do not use ORAFLOGO® Gel if you are allergic (hypersensitive) to any of the ingredients listed.

If giving ORAFLOGO® Gel to a child, you should not place the gel in the back of the tongue or throat area.

ORAFLOGO® Gel is not known to affect, or to be affected by, any other medicines.

Avoid contact with eyes. In the event of accidental contact, rinse thoroughly with plenty of water.

You must contact a doctor, dentist or pharmacist if your symptoms worsen or do not improve.

If you are pregnant or breastfeeding, talk to your doctor, dentist or pharmacist before using ORAFLOGO® Gel.

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Store at room temperature in a dry place. Maximum 25°C. Do not refrigerate.

Do not use the product after the expiry date shown on the packaging. Keep out of reach and sight of children.

(D) ORAFLOGO® gel

Dieses Falblatt enthält wichtige Informationen. Bitte lesen Sie es vorsichtig durch bevor Sie den ORAFLOGO® Gel anwenden und befolgen Sie die Benutzungsanweisungen. Wenn Sie weitere Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt, Zahnarzt oder Apotheker.

BESCHREIBUNG

Aphthen oder Läsionen im Mund können zu Schmerzen und Beschwerden führen.

ORAFLOGO® Gel lindert die Schmerzen, bildet eine Schutzschicht über dem verletzten Gewebe und fördert somit den natürlichen Heilungsprozess.

ORAFLOGO® Gel wirkt durch einen physikalischen Prozess und ist deswegen besonders für eine kontrollierte lokale Behandlung geeignet.

ORAFLOGO® Gel kann direkt und einfach auf die Läsionen aufgetragen werden. Durch das Auftragen bildet sich ein unmerklicher Schutzfilm über das durch Entzündungen und Verletzungen geschädigte Gewebe im Mund.

ORAFLOGO® Gel kann die durch den Verzehr von fester Nahrung und Flüssigkeiten verursachten Reizungen lindern. Zusätzlich zur Bildung einer physikalischen Barriere für das empfindliche Gewebe sorgt ORAFLOGO® Gel für die nötige Feuchtigkeit der Mundschleimhaut. Die Behandlung mit ORAFLOGO® Gel sollte schon bei ersten Anzeichen und Symptomen oralen Läsionen beginnen.

ORAFLOGO® Gel ist für Erwachsene und Kinder über 2 Jahren geeignet.

ANWENDUNGSGEBIETE

ORAFLOGO® Gel wird zur Behandlung von oralen Krankheiten verschiedener Ätiologien verwendet:

Gingivitis, Stomatitis, Gingivale Rezession und allen Typen von oralen Wunden (Mundinfektionen, Aphthous Geschwüre und traumatische Geschwüre), auch Wunden, die bei einer oralen Operation, wegen unpassender Zahnprothese oder Brücke entstanden sind.

DIE HAUPTBESTANDTEILE

Purified Water, Macadamia ternifolia seed oil, Aesculus hippocastanum, Tocopheryl acetate, Centella asiatica extract, Triethanolamine, Carbopol, Trigonella foenum-graecum extract, Aloe Barbadensis gel, Imidazolidinyl urea, Sodium Hyaluronate, Phenoxylethanol, Sodium dehydroacetate, Allantoin, Cupressus sempervirens oil, Melaleuca alternifolia oil, Thymus Zygis oil, Ubiquinone, Propylene glycol, Ascorbic acid, Panthenol, Ethylparaben, Methylparaben, Propylparaben.

ANWENDUNG

ORAFLOGO® Gel kann bis zu 3 mal pro Tag nach Mundpflege (z. B. Zähneputzen) verwendet werden, es sei denn Ihr Arzt gibt andere Anweisungen.

Waschen Sie Ihre Hände bevor und nach Auftragen. Tragen Sie eine kleine Menge des Gels auf eine saubere, trockene Fingerspitze oder Wattebäuschchen, genug, dass es die betroffene Fläche bedeckt, und tragen Sie es dann vorsichtig auf die Wunde auf.

Wiederholen Sie den Prozess bis die Wunde vollkommen verheilt ist.

ORAFLOGO® Gel ist hygroskopisch, das bedeutet es zieht Wasser an. Wenn Sie die betroffene Fläche vor der Auftragung mit einem Wattebäuschchen abtrocknen, absorbieren Sie den Überschuss von Wasser (z. B. Speichel) von der Oberfläche und ermöglichen damit, dass das ORAFLOGO® Gel schnell wirkt.

Nach Essen oder Trinken muss man das Gel noch einmal auftragen.

VORSICHT

ORAFLOGO® Gel ist nur für lokale Anwendung auf der Mucosa im Mund geeignet. Schlucken Sie es nicht runter.

Verwenden Sie das ORAFLOGO® Gel nicht, wenn Sie allergisch (hypersensitiv) auf irgendeinen der angegebenen Inhaltsstoffe sind.

Wenn Sie ORAFLOGO® Gel einem Kind geben, sollten Sie das Gel nicht auf den hinteren Teil der Zunge oder des Halses auftragen.

ORAFLOGO® Gel wirkt keinen Einfluss auf andere Medikamente aus und vice versa.

Vermeiden Sie Augenkontakt. Falls das Gel in Kontakt mit Augen kommt, waschen Sie Ihre Augen gründlich mit Wasser.

Sie müssen einen Arzt, Zahnarzt oder Apotheker kontaktieren, falls sich Ihre Symptome verschlechtern oder nicht verbessern.

Wenn Sie schwanger sind oder stillen, reden Sie mit Ihrem Arzt, Zahnarzt oder Apotheker bevor Sie den ORAFLOGO® Gel verwenden.

AUFBEWAHRUNG

Bewahren Sie es auf Zimmertemperatur in einem trockenen Platz auf. Maximal 25°C. Behalten Sie es nicht im Kühlschrank auf. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht nach Ablauf des Haltbarkeitsdatums, das auf der Packung steht. Außer Sicht- und Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

(F) L' ORAFLOGO® Gel

Cette notice contient des informations importantes pour votre traitement. Veuillez la lire attentivement avant d'utiliser l'ORAFLOGO® Gel tout en respectant les instructions d'utilisation. Si vous avez d'autres questions, demandez plus d'informations à votre médecin, à votre dentiste ou à votre pharmacien.



DESCRIPTION

L'aphte ou l'ulcère de la muqueuse buccale est douloureux et désagréable. L'ORAFLONGO® Gel soulage la douleur, forme une couche protectrice et guérit les tissus oraux endommagés, tout en permettant la guérison naturelle.

L'ORAFLONGO® Gel fonctionne à travers le processus physique, étant particulièrement convenable au traitement local contrôlé.

L'ORAFLONGO® Gel s'applique facilement et directement sur les lésions.

Couvrant la couche supérieure de l'ulcère de la muqueuse buccale, il forme un bouclier imperméable sur les tissus endommagés.

L'ORAFLONGO® Gel réduit l'irritation provoquée par la consommation des fluides et des aliments solides.

Formant une barrière physique sur les tissus sensibles, l'ORAFLONGO® Gel assure également la lubrification et l'hydratation de la muqueuse buccale.

Il est recommandé de commencer le traitement avec l'ORAFLONGO® Gel dès l'apparition de premiers signes et symptômes des lésions orales.

L'ORAFLONGO® Gel s'utilise dans le traitement chez les adultes et les enfants de plus de 2 ans.

INDICATIONS

L'ORAFLONGO® Gel s'utilise dans le traitement des lésions orales d'origines différentes: la gingivite, la stomatite, la récession gingivale et tous les types de blessures orales (aphte, les ulcères aphteux ou traumatiques), incluant les lésions causées par la chirurgie buccale ou les prothèses et les orthèses mal ajustées.

COMPOSANTS

Purified Water, Macadamia ternifolia seed oil, Aesculus hippocastanum, Tocopheryl acetate, Centella asiatica extract, Triethanolamine, Carbopol, Trigonella foenum-graecum extract, Aloe Barbadensis gel, Imidazolidinyl urea, Sodium Hyaluronate, Phenoxethanol, Sodium dehydroacetate, Allantoin, Cupressus sempervirens oil, Melaleuca alternifolia oil, Thymus Zygis oil, Ubiquinol, Propylene glycol, Ascorbic acid, Panthenol, Ethylparaben, Methylparaben, Propylparaben.

MODE D'EMPLOI

L'ORAFLONGO® Gel peut s'appliquer 3 fois par jour, après avoir procédé avec l'hygiène bucco-dentale (par ex. brossage des dents), sauf lorsque dentairement prescrit. Laver les mains avant l'application. Mettre une petite quantité de gel, suffisante de couvrir la zone affectée, sur le doigt sec et propre ou sur un bâtonnet ouaté, puis appliquer doucement sur la lésion.

Continuer à appliquer jusqu'à la guérison complète. L'ORAFLONGO® Gel est hygroscopique, c'est-à-dire qu'il a tendance à absorber l'humidité. Si vous séchez la zone affectée à l'aide d'un bâtonnet ouaté, vous absorberez l'excès d'eau (par ex. la salive) de la surface, permettant l'ORAFLONGO® Gel de faire rapidement de l'effet. Après avoir mangé ou bu il faut parfois réappliquer le gel.

PRÉCAUTIONS

L'ORAFLONGO® Gel est utilisé dans le traitement local de la muqueuse buccale uniquement. Ne pas avaler. Ne pas utiliser l'ORAFLONGO® Gel si vous êtes allergique (hypersensibles) à tout ingrédient énuméré. Si vous donnez l'ORAFLONGO® Gel à un enfant, ne pas appliquer le gel derrière la langue ou dans la gorge.

Il n'est pas connu si l'ORAFLONGO® Gel provoque des interactions avec d'autres médicaments.

Éviter le contact avec les yeux. En cas de contact avec les yeux accidentel, rincez soigneusement et abondamment à l'eau courante.

Si les symptômes s'aggravent ou persistent, consultez votre médecin, votre dentiste ou votre pharmacien.

Si vous êtes enceinte ou que vous allaitez, demandez conseil à votre médecin, à votre dentiste ou à votre pharmacien avant d'utiliser l'ORAFLONGO® Gel.

CONDITIONS DE CONSERVATION

Conserver dans un endroit sec, à la température ambiante. Maximum 25°C. Ne pas réfrigérer.

Ne pas utiliser ce produit après la date de péremption mentionnée sur la boîte. Tenir hors de la portée et de la vue des enfants.

ORAFLONGO® Gel

Ovaj umetak sadrži korisne informacije. Molimo Vas da prije uporabe ORAFLONGO® gela sve informacije pažljivo pročitate i slijedite upute za uporabu. Ako imate bilo kakvih dodatnih pitanja, pitajte svog liječnika, stomatologa ili ljekarnika.

OPIS

Atte i faza oštećenja oralne sluznice uzrokuju bolove i nelagodno.

ORAFLONGO® gel smanjuje bolove, stvara zaštitni sloj u oštećenom tkivu te omogućuje prirodno zacjeljenje.

ORAFLONGO® gel djeluje uz pomoć fizikalnih postupaka i djeluje lokalno.

ORAFLONGO® gel se jednostavno nanosi direktno na oštećeno mjesto.

Prekrivanjem oštećene sluznice usne šupljine stvara se zaštitni sloj.

ORAFLONGO® gel smanjuje iritaciju uzrokovanu konzumacijom krute hrane i tekućina.

Pomoću fizičke zaštite vlaži sluznicu usne šupljine. Upotrebu ORAFLONGO® gela preporučamo čim prije, već kod prvih znakova oštećenja sluznice.

ORAFLONGO® gel preporučamo odraslim osobama i djeci starijoj od 2 godine.

INDIKACIJE

ORAFLONGO® gel se koristi za lokalnu primjenu različitih promjena u usnoj šupljini: gingivitis, stomatitis, nadraženi desni, oštećenja sluznice (rane u ustima, afta, čirevi), rane nakon kirurških zahvata, oštećenja zubnog mesa uzrokovana nošenjem aparata za zube ili loše postavljenim protezama.

SUSTAV

Purified Water, Macadamia ternifolia seed oil, Aesculus hippocastanum, Tocopheryl acetate, Centella asiatica extract, Triethanolamine, Carbopol, Trigonella foenum-graecum extract, Aloe Barbadensis gel, Imidazolidinyl urea, Sodium Hyaluronate, Phenoxethanol, Sodium dehydroacetate, Allantoin, Cupressus sempervirens oil, Melaleuca alternifolia oil, Thymus Zygis oil, Ubiquinol, Propylene glycol, Ascorbic acid, Panthenol, Ethylparaben, Methylparaben, Propylparaben.

UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU

ORAFLONGO® gel koristite 3 puta dnevno nakon završene oralne higijene (npr. pranja zubiju), osim ako nije drugačije propisano. Prije upotrebe temeljito operite ruke. Istisnite malu količinu gela (dovoljno da prekrijete oštećeno mjesto) na čisti vrh prsta ili na vatrati štapić i nježno nanosite direktno na oštećeno mjesto. Gel koristite sve dok ne dodate do poboljšanja. ORAFLONGO® gel je hipoalergen na sebe veže vodu i zato preporučujemo da se prije nanošenja gela zahvaćeno područje osuši pamučnom krpicom i time omogućite brže djelovanje ORAFLONGO® gela. U slučaju konzumacije jela i/ili pića preporučamo ponovno nanošenje gela.

MJERE OPREZA

ORAFLONGO® gel je namijenjen za lokalnu upotrebu u usnoj šupljini.

Ne gutaite proizvod.

Ne upotrebljavajte ORAFLONGO® gel u slučaju alergije ili preosjetljivosti na bilo koji od navedenih sastojaka. Ako upotrebljavate ORAFLONGO® gel kod djece, ne nanosite ga na stražnju dio jezika ili na područje grla. Za ORAFLONGO® gel nisu poznate interakcije s drugim lijekovima.

Izbjegavajte kontakt s očima. U slučaju kontakta s očima, temeljito isperite oči s velikom količinom vode. Ako se simptomi ne ublaže ili ne povuku kontaktirajte liječnika, stomatologa ili ljekarnika.

U slučaju trudnoće i dojenja, prije upotrebe ORAFLONGO® gela, posavjetujte se sa svojim liječnikom, stomatologom ili ljekarnikom.

UVJETI ČUVANJA

Čuvajte na sobnoj temperaturi do 25°C, na suhom mjestu. Ne čuvajte u hladnjaku. Ne upotrebljavajte proizvod nakon isteka roka označen na ambalaži. Čuvajte izvan doseg a pogleda djece.

ORAFLONGO® Gel

Čas denne indlægsseddel grundigt, inden du begynder at bruge ORAFLONGO® Gel, da den indeholder vigtige oplysninger. Gem indlægssedlen. Du kan få brug for at læse den igen. Spørg din læge, tandlæge eller apoteker, hvis du har spørgsmål.

VIRKNING OG ANVENDELSE

Sår og betændelsestilstande i mund og mundhule kan forårsage smerte og ubehag.

ORAFLONGO® Gel lindrer smerte. Gelen danner et beskyttende lag hen over det tilskadedkomne væv og medfører en naturlig heling.

ORAFLONGO® Gel virker gennem en fysisk proces og det er især nyttigt til en kontrolleret lokal behandling.

ORAFLONGO® Gel kan nemt smøres direkte på læsionerne i munden. Gelen lægger sig som en usynlig beskyttende film hen over såret eller læsionen.

ORAFLONGO® Gel kan reducere irriterende forårsaget af mad og drikke.

Ud over at danne en fysisk barriere hen over det følsomme væv smører ORAFLONGO® Gel mundslimhinden og tilfører fugt.

Behandling med ORAFLONGO® Gel bør påbegyndes, så snart du får symptomer eller tegn på sår eller læsioner i mundhulen.

ORAFLONGO® Gel bør ikke anvendes til børn under 2 år.

INDIKATIONER

ORAFLONGO® Gel anvendes til behandling af alle typer sår og betændelsestilstande i mund og mundhule såsom tandkøbsbetændelse, stomatitis (betændelse af slimhinden i munden), after (tilbagevendende runde til ovale og overfladiske sår i mundslimhinden omgivet af en rød ring), gingival recession (vigende tandkød), sår i munden som følge af operation, montering af tandproteser eller tandbøjler.

INGREDIENSER

Purified Water, Macadamia ternifolia seed oil, Aesculus hippocastanum, Tocopheryl acetate, Centella asiatica extract, Triethanolamine, Carbopol, Trigonella foenum-graecum extract, Aloe Barbadensis gel, Imidazolidinyl urea, Sodium Hyaluronate, Phenoxethanol, Sodium dehydroacetate, Allantoin, Cupressus sempervirens oil, Melaleuca alternifolia oil, Thymus Zygis oil, Ubiquinol, Propylene glycol, Ascorbic acid, Panthenol, Ethylparaben, Methylparaben, Propylparaben.

BRUGSANVISNING

ORAFLONGO® Gel anvendes op til 3 gange dagligt. Omhyggelig tandbørstning bør foretages inden anvendelse af ORAFLONGO® Gel med mindre andet er ordineret.

Vask dine hænder grundigt før og efter påføring.

Tryk en lille mængde gel ud på en ren, tør fingerspidse eller vatpind - tilstrækkelig til at dække det berørte område - og smør det forsigtigt direkte på såret, blisten eller læsionen.

Fortsæt behandlingen til læsionen er fuldstændig helet.

ORAFLONGO® Gel er hygroscopisk, hvilket betyder, det opsuger vand. Det vil derfor være en god idé, at tørre området med en vatpind inden du påfører gelen. Så virker den hurtigere.

Det frarådes at spise eller drikke i mindst 1 time efter anvendelse.

ADVARSLER:

ORAFLONGO® Gel er kun til lokal anvendelse på slimhinden i mund og mundhule. Det må ikke indtages/sluges.

Brug ikke ORAFLONGO® Gel hvis du er overfølsom (allergisk) overfor nogen af indholdsstofferne (angivet i afsnittet INGREDIENSER).

Hvis du giver ORAFLONGO® Gel til et barn, må du ikke påføre gelen bagerst på tungen og/eller svelget.

ORAFLONGO® Gel påvirker ikke brugen af medicin og medicin påvirker ikke brugen af ORAFLONGO® Gel.

Undgå at få ORAFLONGO® Gel i øjnene. I tilfælde af kontakt med øjnene skyl straks og grundigt med rigeligt vand.

Ud skal kontakte din læge, tandlæge eller apoteker, hvis symptomerne forværres eller ikke forbedres.

Hvis du er gravid eller ammer, skal du tale med din læge, tandlæge eller apoteker, før du bruger ORAFLONGO® Gel.

Opbevares uden for børns rækkevidde.

OPBEVARINGSBETINGELSER

Opbevares ved stuetemperatur et af tørt sted. Må ikke opbevares over 25°C. Må ikke opbevares i køleskab.

Brug ikke produktet efter udløbsdatoen, der står på pakningen.

Opbevares uden for børns rækkevidde.

Contents: 10ml



Manufacturer: medicinalis⁺ Production of pharmaceutical products d.o.o., Savska cesta 10, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia

Distributors: Österreich - Panakea d.o.o., St. Veiter Strasse 34/III, A-9020 Klagenfurt, Schweiz - W3 Solution GmbH, 4ch, De la Bobinette, 1263 Crassier (VD),

Danmark - Medic Danmark A/S, Korskindelund 4, DK-2670 Greve, Slovenia - Panakea d.o.o., Savska cesta 10, 1000 Ljubljana

This leaflet was updated: June 2016

www.oraflongo.com